Rental  payment  commences  from  15.02.2016 
(considering 15 (Fifteen) days free period from the Sub Lease 
Commencement Date, as agreed between Lessor and Lessee) 
onwards and during the initial Term, the Sub Lessee shall pay to 
the  Sub  Lessor  a  monthly  Rent  of  Rs.12,41,764.00  (Rupees 
Twelve  Lakhs  Forty  One Thousand Seven  Hundred  and  Sixty 
Four  only)  per  month  from  the  “Sub  Lease   Commencement 
Date” for the demised premises @ Rs.13.25/- per Sq.Ft. for an 
admeasuring area of 93,718 Sq.Ft. or thereabouts. The Rent will 
escalate by 5% at the end of every year from the date of Sub 
Lease  Commencement  Date.